
Project report submitted by : 

VASSILIOU GEORGE 

I n part satisfaction of the award of diploma of 

Technician Engineer in Mechanical Engineering of 

the Higher Technical Institute, Cyprus. 

Project supervisor 

Type of project 

Mr. Theodoros Symeou 

Lecturer in Mechanical 

Engineering, H.T.I 

Individual 

May 1990 



SUMMARY 

The purpose of this project is to design the air 
conditioning system for a restaurant in Nicosia. 

The method of thermal load calculation was based on a 
computer program provided by CARRIER. 

Archi tectural drawings for the building 
conditions were provided while ambient 
already stored in the computer programme. 

and its design 
conditions were 

The project can be divided into three parts. 

The first part deals with the heating and 
calculation and gives all the necessary 
assumptions used. 

cooling load 
formulae and 

The second part deals with the system selection, with the 
selection of appropriate machinery as well as with 
equipment" duct and pipe sizing. 

Finally the third part provides technical specifications for 
the equipment and materials used, an estimated cost analysis 
for the system employed and a preventive maintenance scheme 
for the major equipment used. 

Energy conservation was considered to be of major importance 
in the design of the system. 

The system layout and its major components including piping, 
ducting and controls are presented on a complete set of 
detailed mechanical drawings. 

The project is divided into 10 chapters. 



CONTENTS 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

SUMMARY 

INTRODUCTION 

PART A 

CHAPTER 1 

1 • 1 

U-VALUES ESTIMATION 

Introduction 

1.2 Values of Thermal Contactivity 

for various Building Materials 

1 .3 

1 .4 

CHAPTER 2 

2. 1 

2.2 

2.3 

Calculation of U-Values 

Summary of U-Values 

COOLING AND HEATING LOAD 

ESTIMATION 

Introductory 

Heating Load 

Cooling Load 

2.4 Heating and Cooling Load 

estimation methodsas reccomended 

1 

4 

5 

26 

28 

29 

31 

by Carrier 34 

2.5 Explanation of the computer forms 36 

2.6 Computer Forms 45 

2.7 Heating and Cooling Load 

Calculation Output 60 

2.8 Summary of Heating-Cooling Loads 83 

PART B 

CHAPTER 3 

3.1 

3.2 

CHAPTER 4 

4. 1 

4.2 

SYSTEM SELECTION 

Air Conditioning Systems 

System Selection 

PIPING SYSTEM DESIGN 

Types of circuits 

Sizing the pipework 

84 

87 

90 

92 



CHAPTER 5 

5.1 

5.2 

5.3 

5.4 

5.5 

5.6 

CHAPTER 6 

AIR DUCT SYSTEM DESIGN 

Introductory 

Velocity Method 

Equal - Friction method 

Static regain method 

Supply Duct System 

Return Duct 

SELECTION OF THE APPROPRIATE 

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 

94 

95 

95 

95 

96 

97 

6.1 water Chiller 99 

6.2 Boiler - Burner 100 

6.3 Boiler Flue 101 

6.4 Fuel Tank and Fuel Consumption 102 

6.5 Expansion Tank 103 

6.6 Radiators 105 

6.7 Fan Coil Units 107 

6.8 Air Handling Unit 108 

6.9 Extract Units 111 

6.10 Supply and Return Air Outlets 111 

6. 11 Fans 11 3 

6 . 1 2 Pumps 11 7 

CHAPTER 7 KITCHEN VENTILATION DESIGN 

7.1 Introduction 122 

7.2 Kitchen Hood - Filters - Fan 122 

7.3 Kitchen Hood and Duct design 123 

7.4 Filter Selection for Kitchen hood 123 

7.5 Selection of extract fan for 

PART C 

CHAPTER 8 

8. 1 

8.2 

8.3 

8.4 

kitchen 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF 

MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT 

Air Cooled Water Chiller 

Boiler 

Burner 

Boiler Flue 

124 

126 

127 

128 

129 

Jl 

1 



8.5 

8.6 

8.7 

8.8 

8.9 

8.10 

8. 11 

8.12 

8.13 

8.14 

8.15 

8.16 

CHAPTER 

CHAPTER 

10. 1 

10.2 

10.3 

10.4 

10.5 

10.6 

10.7 

10.8 

10.9 

10.10 

9 

Oil storage Tank 

Air Handling Unit 

Fan Coil Units 

Chilled/Heating Water Pumps 

Air Outlets 

Fans 

Kitchen Hood - Grease Filters 

Ductwork 

Piping 

Insulation 

Anti - Vibration Mountings 

Fittings 

COST ANALYSIS 

10 MAINTENANCE 

Introduction 

Chiller 

Burner 

Boiler 

Fans 

Pumps 

Coils 

Filters 

Pipes 

Ducts 

CONCLUSIONS 

REFERENCES 

APPENDICES 

129 

129 

130 

131 

131 

131 

132 

132 

133 

134 

135 

136 

138 

141 

141 

142 

143 

143 

144 

144 

145 

145 

146 

147 


