## DESIGN OF AN AIR CONDITIONING

SYSTEM FOR A RESTAURANT

Project report submitted by :

VASSILIOU GEORGE

In part satisfaction of the award of diploma of Technician Engineer in Mechanical Engineering of the Higher Technical Institute, Cyprus.

Project supervisor :

Mr. Theodoros Symeou Lecturer in Mechanical Engineering, H.T.I

Type of project :

Individual





## SUMMARY

The purpose of this project is to design the air conditioning system for a restaurant in Nicosia.

The method of thermal load calculation was based on a computer program provided by CARRIER.

Architectural drawings for the building and its design conditions were provided while ambient conditions were already stored in the computer programme.

The project can be divided into three parts.

The first part deals with the heating and cooling load calculation and gives all the necessary formulae and assumptions used.

The second part deals with the system selection, with the selection of appropriate machinery as well as with equipment, duct and pipe sizing.

Finally the third part provides technical specifications for the equipment and materials used, an estimated cost analysis for the system employed and a preventive maintenance scheme for the major equipment used.

Energy conservation was considered to be of major importance in the design of the system.

The system layout and its major components including piping, ducting and controls are presented on a complete set of detailed mechanical drawings.

The project is divided into 10 chapters.

ne el la finite de la companya de la Referencemente de la companya de la c

## CONTENTS

<u>Page</u>

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

SUMMARY

INTRODUCTION

PART A		
CHAPTER 1	U-VALUES ESTIMATION	
·1···1··	Introduction	1
1.2	Values of Thermal Contactivity	
	for various Building Materials	4
1.3	Calculation of U-Values	5
1.4	Summary of U-Values	26
CHAPTER 2	COOLING AND HEATING LOAD	
	ESTIMATION	
2.1	Introductory	28
2.2	Heating Load	29
2.3	Cooling Load	31
2.4	Heating and Cooling Load	
	estimation methodsas reccomended	
	by Carrier	34
2.5	Explanation of the computer forms	36
2.6	Computer Forms	45
2.7	Heating and Cooling Load	
	Calculation Output	60
2.8	Summary of Heating-Cooling Loads	83
PART B		
CHAPTER 3	SYSTEM SELECTION	
3.1	Air Conditioning Systems	84
	System Selection	87
	PIPING SYSTEM DESIGN	
4.1	Types of circuits	90
4.2	Sizing the pipework	92

		Page
CHAPTER 5	AIR DUCT SYSTEM DESIGN	
5.1	Introductory	94
5.2	Velocity Method	95
5.3	Equal - Friction method	95
5.4	Static regain method	95
5.5	Supply Duct System	96
5.6	Return Duct	97
CHAPTER 6	SELECTION OF THE APPROPRIATE	
· · ·	MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT	
6.1	Water Chiller	99
6.2	Boiler - Burner	100
6.3	Boiler Flue	101
6.4	Fuel Tank and Fuel Consumption	102
6.5	Expansion Tank	103
6.6	Radiators	105
6.7	Fan Coil Units	107
6.8	Air Handling Unit	108
6.9	Extract Units	111
6.10	Supply and Return Air Outlets	111
6.11	Fans	113
6.12	Pumps	117
CHAPTER 7	KITCHEN VENTILATION DESIGN	
7.1	Introduction	122
7.2	Kitchen Hood - Filters - Fan	122
7.3	Kitchen Hood and Duct design	123
7.4	Filter Selection for Kitchen hood	123
7.5	Selection of extract fan for	
	kitchen	124
PART_C		
CHAPTER 8	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF	
	MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT	
8.1	Air Cooled Water Chiller	126
8.2	Boiler	127
8.3	Burner	128
8.4	Boiler Flue	129

## <u>Page</u>

8.5	Oil Storage Tank	129
8.6	Air Handling Unit	129
8.7	Fan Coil Units	130
8.8	Chilled/Heating Water Pumps	131
8.9	Air Outlets	131
8.10	Fans	131
8.11	Kitchen Hood - Grease Filters	132
8.12	Ductwork	132
8.13	Piping	133
8.14	Insulation	134
8.15	Anti - Vibration Mountings	135
8.16	Fittings	136
CHAPTER 9	COST ANALYSIS	138
CHAPTER 1	0 MAINTENANCE	
10.1	Introduction	141
10.2	Chiller	141
10.3	Burner	142
10.4	Boiler	143
10.5	Fans	143
10.6	Pumps	144
10.7	Coils	144
10.8	Filters	145
10.9	Pipes	145
10.10	Ducts	146
CONCLUSIONS		

REFERENCES	
APPENDICES	